#### 507166550 03/08/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GORD PARKE	03/17/2021
ROBERT WARD	03/17/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROSGUARD INC.
Street Address: PH1-221 WELLINGTON CRESCENT	
City:	WINNIPEG
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3M 0A1

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17548061

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLT2055-065C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Grant,RegNo33390/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0137894.9 Assignment to Xerosguard Inc. (2)#page1.tif source=0137894.9 Assignment to Xerosguard Inc. (2)#page2.tif source=0137894.9 Assignment to Xerosguard Inc. (2)#page3.tif source=0137894.9 Assignment to Xerosguard Inc. (2)#page4.tif

507166550 PATENT REEL: 059200 FRAME: 0050

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## **FROM:**

Gord Parke Robert Ward

**TO:** 

Xerosguard Inc.

23752795v1

PATENT REEL: 059200 FRAME: 0051

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Gord Parke, whose full post office address is:

18 Ruskin Row Winnipeg Manitoba Canada R3M 2R7

and

Robert Ward, whose full post office address is:

3101-433 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE Calgary Alberta Canada T2G 0C7

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "INTRA-ORAL APPLIANCE", described in U.S. Prov. App. No. 63/124,352, filed on December 11, 2020;

AND WHEREAS Xerosguard Inc., whose full post office address is PH1-221
Wellington Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3M 0A1, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters
Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, we the said assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which

INTRA-ORAL APPLIANCE Page 2 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 059200 FRAME: 0052

said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon these applications.

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba	, this <u>17</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2021.	
	Gord Parke	_

### Witness declaration

I, _	Scott Markham		whose fu	ll post offic	ce address is
30	th Floor- 360 Main Street,	Winnipeg, Mani	toba R3C	4G1	hereby declare that I was
per	sonally present and did with	ness Gord Park	<b>e</b> , who is	personally	known to me to be the person
nan	ned in the attached assignm	ient, duly sign an	nd execute	e the attach	ed assignment of interest in
an i	invention subject of a paten	nt application ent	itled " <b>IN</b> "	TRA-ORA	AL APPLIANCE", at
W	innipeg, Manitoba	, this <u>17</u>	_day of _	March	, 2021.
				SA.	Madhan
			Wit	ness Signa	ture

**INTRA-ORAL APPLIANCE** Page 3 of 4

Signed at, this,	17 day of March , 2021.
	pollard
	Robert Ward
Witness decla	<u>ration</u>
I, Scott Markham, what with Street, Winnipeg, Manit personally present and did witness <b>Robert Ward</b> person named in the attached assignment, duly significant.	, who is personally known to me to be the
interest in an invention subject of a patent applica at, this, this, this	ntion entitled "INTRA-ORAL APPLIANCE"
	2st Markhan
	Witness Signature

INTRA-ORAL APPLIANCE Page 4 of 4

23752795v1

**RECORDED: 03/08/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059200 FRAME: 0054